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Exhibit No. 

Tab # in 
NHPUC 

Docket Book 
Date Description Filed By 

1 1 01/10/23 
Joint Direct Testimony of 
Christopher J. Goulding and S. 
Elena Demeris and Attachments 

UES 

2 19 06/08/23 

New Hampshire Department of 
Energy Technical Statement of 
Amanda O. Noonan, Elizabeth R. 
Nixon, and Scott T. Balise and 
Attachments 

DOE 

3 20 06/09/23 NRG Retail Companies 
Comments and Attachments NRG 

4 21 06/09/23 

Community Power Coalition of 
New Hampshire Testimony of 
Clifton C. Below and 
Attachments 

CPCNH 

5 28 09/06/23 Joint Settlement Agreement and 
Attachment 

UES, DOE, 
NRG, CPCNH 

 
UES Witness List 

1. Christopher J. Goulding, Director, Rates & Revenue Requirements, 603-773-6466, 
gouldingc@unitil.com  

2. Elena Demeris, Sr. Regulatory Analyst II, 603-773-6445, demeris@unitil.com1 
3. Gary Mathews, Supervisor, Rates & Reconciliation Regulatory Compliance, 603-227-

4724, Mathews@unitil.com 
 

DOE Witness List 
1. Elizabeth R. Nixon, Electric Director, Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov 
2. Amanda O. Noonan, Director of Consumer Services, Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov  
3. Scott T. Balise, Utility Analyst, Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 

 
CPCNH Witness List 

1. Clifton C. Below, Chair, Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire, 603-448-5899 
Chair@CommunityPowerNH.gov  

 

                                                           
1  Ms. Demeris will be appearing at the September 20th hearing remotely pursuant to the Commission’s 
February 21, 2023 Procedural Order granting Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.’s Motion for Remote Participation. 
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